## **NUESTRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT**

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A Public Hearing will be held by the Nuestro Elementary School District Governing Board to receive public testimony and input regarding the following items:

- 1. 2023-2024 Local Control and Accountability Plan and Annual Update
  The 2023-2024 Local Control and Accountability Plan will be presented for Public comment.
- 2. 2023-2024 Budget Adoptions Reserves

A statement of reasons for excess reserves in the District's 2023-2024 Budget will be presented for public comment. Included will be the minimum reserve level required, amount of assigned and unassigned ending fund balance that exceeds the minimum, and reasons for the reserve being greater than the minimum.

**3. 2023-24 Budget**The 2023-24 Budget will be presented for public comment.

Individuals wishing to speak before the Board on these topics can do so during the Public Hearing section of the meeting. Copies of the 2023-2024 Budget Adoption Reserves, and 2023-2024 Budget may be viewed at the district website, www.nuestroschool.org, 72 hours prior to the hearing. If you would like a copy of the documents prior to that time, please contact Dr. Bal Dhillon, Nuestro Elementary School, 3934 Broadway Rd., Live Oak, CA 95953. The final Budget will be adopted on Thursday, June 8, 2023.

HEARING DATE: Tuesday, June 6, 2023

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Nuestro Elementary School Library,

3934 Broadway Road, Live Oak, California

For additional information, contact Dr. Bal Dhillon, Superintendent/Principal, 3934 Broadway Rd. Live Oak, California (530) 822-5100.

Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. By request alternative agenda document formats are available to persons with disabilities. To arrange an alternative agenda document format or to arrange aid or services to modify or accommodate persons with a disability to participate in a public meeting, please provide a written request to: Lori Tapia, Secretary, Nuestro Elementary School District, 3934 Broadway Road, Live Oak, CA 95953, at least three working days prior to any public meeting.